policing is an issue where a community may well be divided and therefore PCC1 asks the volunteers 

to go out and prove their own mandate. PCC1 even has a percentage in mind11 (their ‘model’) that, if 

exceeded, demonstrated sufficient popular support for them to act:  

Four hundred and fourteen houses, but 414 thousand cars go up and down that road a year. Don’t 

they have a say too? Who has the say on road safety in an area, the people who live there? 

Because their children walk that road, or is the people who drive it? Well arguably it’s both. So I